W, ROCKY MOUNTAIN
4 POWER 201 S. Main Street, Suite 2300

A DIVISION OF PACIFICORP Salt Lake Clty, UT 84111

August 6, 2012

Public Service Commission of Utah
Heber M. Wells Building, 4" Floor
160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84114

Attention: Gary Widerburg
Commission Secretary

RE: In the Matter of the Consolidated Applications of Rocky Mountain Power for Approval
of Standard Reciprocal and Non-Reciprocal Pole Attachment Agreements — Docket No.
10-035-97

Dear Mr. Widerburg:

On July 15, 2012, the Commission granted a two-week extension to the Scheduling Order in
Docket No. 10-035-97 because several parties were close to reaching an agreement with respect
to this matter and were working on a settlement stipulation.

A Settlement Stipulation has now been executed by Rocky Mountain Power, CenturyLink, Utah
Rural Telecom Association, Electric Lightwave, LLC, and is being filed along with this letter.
Rocky Mountain Power hereby submits for filing a Settlement Stipulation in the above
referenced matter. An original and ten (10) copies of this filing will be provided via hand
delivery. The Company will also provide electronic versions of this filing to psc@utah.gov.

Rocky Mountain Power believes that other parties may also sign the Settlement Stipulation, but
are not able to execute at this time given scheduling conflicts. As additional parties sign the
Settlement Stipulation Rocky Mountain Power will file those signatures with the Commission.

Rocky Mountain Power and the other parties that have executed the Settlement Stipulation
request that the Commission consider the Settlement Stipulation in lieu of comments and do not
see a need for hearing on the Settlement Stipulation. Other parties may address the Settlement
Stipulation in their comments if they desire.

The Company respectfully requests that all formal correspondence and requests for additional
information regarding this filing be addressed to the following:
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By E-mail (preferred): datarequest@pacificorp.com
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com
barbara.ishimatsu@pacificorp.com

By regular mail: Data Request Response Center

PacifiCorp
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
Informal inquiries may be directed to me at (801) 220-4640.
Sincerely,
Barbara Ishimatsu

Legal Counsel

Enclosures
Cc: Service List
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on this 6" day of August 2012, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Settlement
Stipulation was served via electronic mail to the following:

Patricia Schmid

Justin Jetter

Assistant Attorney General

Utah Division of Public Utilities
Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor
160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
pschmid@utah.gov
jjetter@utah.gov

Linda Wallace

Utility Administration Manager
NextG Networks, Inc.

2216 O'Toole Avenue

San Jose, CA 95131

Iwallace @nextgnetworks.net

Roger Moffitt

New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC
d/b/a AT&T Mobility PCS

645 East Plumb Lane, B132

P.O. Box 11010

Reno, NV 89502
roger.moffitt@att.com

Natasha Ernst

NextG Networks of California, Inc.

2216 O’Toole Ave
San Jose, CA 95131
nernst@nextgnetworks.net

Bill Shaw
Baja Broadband
wshaw@bajabb.tv

Torry R. Somers

CenturyLink

6700 Via Austi Pkwy.

Las Vegas, NV 89119
torry.r.somers@centurylink.com

Casey Coleman

Division of Public Utilities
Heber M. Wells Building

160 East 300 South, 4th Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
ccoleman@utah.gov

Sharon M. Bertelsen, Esqg.
Ballard Spahr LLP

201 South Main Street, Suite 800
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111-2221
bertelsens@ballardspahr.com

Cathy Murray

Manager, Regulatory Affairs
Department of Law & Policy
Integra Telecom

6160 Golden Hills Drive
Golden Valley, MN 55416
camurray@integratelecom.com

Kira M. Slawson

Bryce D. Panzer

Blackburn & Stoll, LC

257 East 200 South, Suite 800
Salt Lake City, UT 84111-2048
kslawson@blackburn-stoll.com
brycep@blackburn-stoll.com

Kirk Lee
Frontier Communications Corporation
Kirk.Lee@ftr.com

an employee of Rocky Mountain Power
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